
 

Government of West Bengal 
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer 

Amarkanan Irrigation Sub-Division, Sonamukhi, Bankura, Pin- 722207 
Email:- amarkanansubdivn@gmail.com 

Memo.No :-  204                                                                    Date:- 06.07.2021 

1st  Corrigendum against N.I.T. No. 01/2021-22/S.D.O./Amarkanan Irrigation Sub-Division. 
This is to notify for general information and publicity to all concern that  the following  changes have been  

made against Notice Inviting Tender No. 01/ 2021-22 / SDO/ Amarkanan Irrigation Sub-Division circulated vide 

this office Memo No. 195/(18), dt. 29/06/2021 due to unavoidable circumstances. 

Sl No. 

of 

works 

Existing as To be read as 

8. Name of Work:- "Supply of labour for 
watching, guarding & operation of 
regulator gates in connection with the 
Kharif irrigation-2021 from ch. 06.00 to ch. 
736.00 of RBMC. including all Dy & W/C  
within this jurisdiction of Amarkanan(I) 
SubDivision under Damodar Canal 
Division."  

Name of Work:- "Supply of labour for watching, 
guarding & operation of regulator gates in 
connection with the Kharif irrigation-2021 from 
ch. 6.00 to ch. 736.00 of RBMC. including Dy-A, 
Dy-B, & W/C  within this jurisdiction of Amarkanan 
(I) SubDivision under Damodar Canal Division." 

9. Amount Put to tender = Rs. 1,83,588.00 
Earnest Money = Rs.3672.00 

Amount Put to tender = Rs. 1,83,542.00         
Earnest Money =Rs. 3671.00 

11. Name of Work:- "Supply of labour for 
watching, guarding & operation of 
regulator gates in connection with the 
Kharif irrigation-2021 from ch. 736.00 to ch. 
1050.00 of RBMC. including Maheshpur 
Dara & Corner Dara  within this jurisdiction 
of Amarkanan(I) Sub-Division under 
Damodar Canal Division." 

  Name of Work:- "Supply of labour for watching, 
guarding & operation of regulator gates in 
connection with the Kharif irrigation-2021 from 
ch. 736.00 to ch. 1050.00 of RBMC. including W/C 
756.00 (R/B) , W/C 756.00 (L/B) within this 
jurisdiction of Amarkanan(I) Sub-Division under  
Damodar Canal Division." 

14. Name of Work:- "Construction oftemporary 
Khalasi shed at Ch. 1331.00 Of RBMC, Ch. 
170.00 of Dy-1A, with clearing the 
deposited earth & jungles of Dy-1A in 
Connection with the Kharif irrigation- 2021 
of Amarkanan (I) Sub-Division under 
Damodar Canal Division." 

 Name of Work:- "Construction of temporary 
Khalasi shed at Ch. 1331.00 Of RBMC, Ch. 170.00 
of Dy-1A, with clearing the deposited earth & 
jungles of W/C 1183.00 of RBMC in Connection 
with the Kharif irrigation- 2021 of Amarkanan (I) 
Sub-Division under Damodar Canal Division." 

16. Name of Work:- "Periodical maintence of 
canals in connection with  Kharif irrigation 
2021 from Ch. 1450.00 to Ch. 1650.00 of 
R.B.M.C. including all Dy & W/C within this 
Jurisdiction of Amarkanan (I) Sub-Division 
under Damodar Canal Division." 

 Name of Work:- "Periodical maintence of canals 
in connection with  Kharif irrigation 2021 from Ch. 
1450.00 to Ch. 1650.00 of R.B.M.C. including Dy-1  
(ch. 0.00 to Ch.1080.00) & its all W/C within this  
Jurisdiction of Amarkanan (I) Sub-Division under  
Damodar Canal Division." 

                                                                                                                                                            Page 1 of 2 

 

mailto:amarkanansubdivn@gmail.com


 

 

17. Name of Work:- "Supply of labour for 
watching, guarding & operation of regulator 
gates in connection with  Kharif irrigation 
2021  from Ch. 1450.00 to Ch. 1650.00 of 
R.B.M.C. including all Dy & W/C  within this 
Jurisdiction of Amarkanan (I) Sub-Division 
under Damodar Canal Division." 

 Name of Work:-  "Supply of labour for watching, 
guarding & operation of regulator gates in 
connection with  Kharif irrigation 2021  from Ch. 
1450.00 to Ch. 1650.00 of R.B.M.C. including Dy-1 
(ch. 0.00 to Ch.1080.00) & W/C  within this 
Jurisdiction of Amarkanan (I) Sub-Division under 
Damodar Canal Division." 

 All other terms and conditions of the said NIT will remain unchanged. 

 

 

                                                                                                                                              Sd/- 

 

                                                                                              Sub Divisional Officer,                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                       Amarkanan  Irrigation Sub Division 

                                                                                                                                               Sonamukhi,Bankura 
 
 

Memo.No :-  204 /1/(18)                              Date:- 06.07.2021 

       Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to the :- 
1. Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman. 
2. Executive Engineer I & II, D.C. Division. 
3. Executive Engineer, Damodar Head Works Division 
4. Executive Engineer, L. D. I. Division. 
5. Executive Engineer, R.B.I. Division. 
6. Executive Engineer, B.I Division. 
7. DVC Study Cell for uploading in Departmental website. 
8. District Information Officer, Purba Bardhaman/Bankura. 
9. Office Notice Board, Amarkanan Irrigation Sub-Division. 
10. Estimating Branch of D.C. Division. 
11. Accounts Section of D.C. Division. 
12. Sub Division Officer, D.C. No. I / D.C. No.III / D.C. H.Q./ Edilpur(I) / Seharabazar (I) Sub-Division. 
 

 
                                                                                                                                              Sd/- 

 
                                                                                            Sub Divisional Officer,                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                                                                                      Amarkanan  Irrigation Sub Division 

                                                                                                                                              Sonamukhi,Bankura 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                              

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                         Page 2 of 2 

 

 


